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In the spirit of mutual responsibility and accountability, we will continue
Moving Forward Together!
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Kansas City Public Schools

Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Fund Balance

Operating Funds (incl. Capital) and Child Nutrition Services Fund

September 30, 2025

  

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

Unaudited Beginning Fund 

Balance 122,844,594$ 189,759,079$ 40,498,186$ 72,493,860$   4,821,411$ 1,694,118$     168,164,191$ 263,947,056$ 

Revenues 298,959,310    11,718,902     23,500,782    238,092          18,137,891 718,929           340,597,983    12,675,923     

Expenditures 298,947,593    50,335,756     23,467,365    10,336,703     18,137,891 2,226,442        340,552,849    62,898,901     

     Revenue Over/(Under)

     Expenditures 11,717              (38,616,854)    33,417           (10,098,611)   -               (1,507,513)      45,134              (50,222,977)    

Net Fund Transfers (7,531,904)      -                   7,531,904      -                   -                -                    -                    -                   

Ending Fund Balance 115,324,407$ 151,142,225$ 48,063,507$ 62,395,249$   4,821,411$ 186,605$         168,209,325$ 213,724,079$ 

Incidental and Teachers Fund Capital Projects Fund Child Nutrition Fund

Total Operating, Capital and 

CNS
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2025-26 Revenue by Source
As of  September 30, 2025

Initial

 Budget

Current Period 

Actual

Year-to-Date 

Actual

Balance 

Remaining %

Local  $    273,377,514  $        5,302,086  $        7,077,650  $      266,299,864 2.6%

Intermediate (County) 8,083,590                            -               1,816,535               6,267,055 22.5%

State          14,662,772 755,236 2,467,504            12,195,268 16.8%

Federal 44,474,107 1,285,910 1,314,234            43,159,873 3.0%

Total Revenue  $    340,597,983  $        7,343,231  $      12,675,923  $      327,922,060 3.7%

Revenues
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2025-26 Budgeted Revenue by Source
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2025-26 Expenditures by Expense Class
As of  September 30, 2025

Initial

 Budget

Current Period 

Actual

Year-to-Date 

Actual

Balance 

Remaining %

Salaries  $    166,629,088  $      12,958,931  $      24,272,090  $      142,356,998 14.6%

Benefits          60,102,044             4,659,205             9,357,619            50,744,425 15.6%

Purchased Services          68,480,422             6,255,611          12,933,428            55,546,994 18.9%

Supplies & Materials          21,795,930             3,731,596             5,999,061            15,796,869 27.5%

Capital Outlay             8,092,900             4,196,289             6,851,350               1,241,550 84.7%

 Other Expenditures 

(Debt Service)
         15,452,465             2,916,135             3,485,353            11,967,112 22.6%

Total Expenditures  $    340,552,849  $      34,717,767  $      62,898,901  $      277,653,949 18.5%

Expenditures
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2025-26 Budgeted Expenditures by Expense Class
As of  September 30, 2025
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Kansas City Public Schools

Cash & Investments

Operating/Incidental Fund

September 30, 2025

Purchased from Investment Type

Purchase 

Date

Maturity 

Date

Term in 

months

 Purchase 

Cost  Par Value Rate

BOK FEDERAL HOME LOAN DIS NTS 1/30/2025 10/15/2025 9 9,709,392$      10,000,000$     4.208%

BOK FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT 1/30/2025 10/31/2025 9 9,692,130        10,000,000       4.202%

UMB Bank US TREASURY N/B 1/30/2025 11/15/2025 10 10,017,978      10,000,000       4.266%

MOCAAT US TREASURY N/B 7/9/2025 11/30/2026 17 14,978,951      15,526,000       3.870%

MOCAAT US TREASURY N/B 7/9/2025 5/31/2027 23 14,957,138      15,277,000       3.780%

Total Securities 59,355,589$    60,803,000$     

Daily Cash Investment Accounts:

UMB Bank Overnight Repo 9/30/2025 10/1/2025 86,152,000$     2.759%

MOSIP MOSIP General Funds 9/30/2025 10/1/2025 27,529,684$     4.180%

Total Daily Investments 113,681,684$                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

MOCAAT Term Series I I 7/9/2025 11/28/2025 15,250,932$     4.300%

MOCAAT Term Series I I 7/9/2025 5/31/2026 15,533,211$     3.980%

MOCAAT Liquid Series 6,592,626$       4.165%

Total Investments 211,861,452$   
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Certificate of Participation

Series 2025
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General Obligation Bond

Series 2025A
GO - General Obligation Bond Projects

KCPS GO Bond 2025A, Net Proceeds 59,987,334 

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

Code Project Hollis JE Dunn Navigate Reinnovate DLR Total

0307 Professional Fees 171,101  -              97,906               62,500          -           331,507          

1120 Success Academy -           -              14,713               -                -           14,713            

1200 Central -           -              85,094               -                -           85,094            

1220 LCPA -           -              57,439               -                40,032    97,471            

1340 Northeast -           -              12,766               -                -           12,766            

1400 Paseo -           -              14,257               -                -           14,257            

1580 East HS -           -              68,570               -                53,136    121,705          

1670 Southeast -           -              33,826               -                -           33,826            

3030 Southwest MS -           -              91,592               -                243,147  334,739          

3050 LCPA MS -           -              10,154               -                -           10,154            

3090 Central MS -           -              10,154               -                -           10,154            

3100 Northeast MS -           -              10,196               -                -           10,196            

4270 Cook -           -              25,386               -                50,304    75,690            

4310 Trailwoods -           -              10,154               -                -           10,154            

4330 Rogers -           -              10,154               -                -           10,154            

4350 FLA -           -              10,154               -                -           10,154            
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General Obligation Bond

Series 2025A
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General Obligation Bond

Series 2025B

CHARTER SCHOOLS GO Bond 2025B 50,000,000      

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

** KCPS Administrative Fee @ 1.5% 750,000              

GO Balance 49,250,000      

** Use for for Eskie & Associates Management Services Contract (Payments as of 9/30/2025 - $85,000).
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